



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 19216 OF 2021

Gerald Michael Misquitta ... Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

.....

Mr. Vishal Kanade i/b J. P. Ranawat for the Petitioner.

Mr. Sukanta Karmakar, AGP for the State.

Mr. Ramprakash Pandey with Mr. U. S. Samudrala for the Respondent No.3.

Mr. R. Thacker for Respondent Nos. 7 to 11.

Mr. Atul Daga, Yatin Shah, Shivam Bhagwati and Shahzad K. i/b Yatin Shah for Respondent No.12.

.....

CORAM : K.K. TATED &
PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, JJ.

DATE :SEPTEMBER 13, 2021.

PC. :-

. Heard.

2. The advocate Mr. Daga submits that as per earlier order dated 09/09/2021 passed by this Court, their affidavit-cum-undertaking is ready stating that they want to withdraw the application dated 03/08/2021 pending before the District Deputy Registrar of the Co-operative Housing Societies, Mumbai in Application No. 249/2013.



3. Hence, the following order:

- a. Liberty granted to the parties to file their affidavit-cum-undertaking in the Registry on or before 24/09/2021.
- b. Liberty granted to the Respondents, if they so desire, to file reply on or before 30/09/2021, with copy to other side.
- c. Liberty granted to the Petitioner, if they so desire, to file rejoinder on or before 08/10/2021, with copy to other side.
- d. Matter to appear on board on 13/10/2021.

(PRITHVIRAJ K. CHAVAN, J.)

(K.K. TATED, J.)