



Harish

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO.1739 OF 2022**

Gerald Michael Misquitta ... Petitioner
v/s.
The State Of Maharashtra And 11 Ors. ... Respondents

Adv. Jeetendra Ranawat a/w Ken Misquitta for the Petitioner.
Ms. Vrushali Kabre for Respondent Nos. 1 & 2-State.
Adv. Udaya Shankar Samudrala a/w Udaybhan Tiwari for
Respondent No. 3.

**CORAM : Kamal Khata, J.
DATED : 28th July 2025.**

P.C.:-

1. The learned Advocate for the Petitioner seeks time to file an additional affidavit to bring on record the subsequent events as the Petition was filed in 2022.
2. Let the additional affidavit, the affidavit in-rejoinder and the reply be filed and served by 30th July, 2025.
3. List the matter on 11th August, 2025.

(Kamal Khata, J.)