



sumedh

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 1739 OF 2022

Gerald Micheal Misquitta ... Petitioner
v/s.
State of Maharashtra & Ors. ... Respondents

Mr. Jeetendra Ranawat for the Petitioner.

CORAM : Kamal Khata, J.
DATED : 31st July 2025.

P.C.:-

1. Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board.
2. Extension of time to file reply is sought as order was uploaded belatedly. Extension granted.
3. Let all Affidavits by respective parties be filed and served by 1st August 2025.
4. Praecipe is disposed of.

(Kamal Khata, J.)

SUMEDH
NAMDEO
SONAWANE

Digitally signed by
SUMEDH NAMDEO
SONAWANE
Date: 2025.07.31
19:48:43 +0530