



apn

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 1739 OF 2022

Gerald Michael Misquitta ...Petitioner
v/s.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Jeetendra Ranawat, a/w Ken Misquitta for the Petitioner.
Ms. Vrushali Kabre, AGP for Respondent Nos.1 and 2-State.
Adv. U.S. Samudrala for Respondent No.3.
Mr. Jatin Sheth, a/w Ms. Meera Parmar for Respondent
Nos.6(e) and 6(f).
Mr. Rushabh T. for Respondent Nos.7(a)-(b), 8(a-f), 9(a), (b)
and 9(d), 10 & 11.
Adv. Kavita M., i/by Adv. Yatin R. Shah for Respondent No.12.

ASHWINI
H
GAJAKOSH
Digitally
signed by
ASHWINI H
GAJAKOSH
Date:
2025.08.12
13:16:52
+0530

CORAM : Kamal Khata, J.
DATED : 11th August 2025.

P.C.:-

1. Extension to file Reply by Respondent No.6(e) and (f) sought, is granted.
2. Let the Reply be filed and served by 14th August, 2025.
3. Learned Advocate for the Respondent No.12 submits that arguing counsel is unavailable today and therefore seeks an adjournment.
4. List the matter on 22nd September, 2025.

(Kamal Khata, J.)