



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1739 OF 2022

Gerald Michael MisquittaPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And 11 Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr. Rohaan Cama i/by J. Ranawat for Petitioner.

Ms. Vrushali Kabre, AGP for Res. No. 1 and 2.

Mr. Uday S. Samudrala for Res. no. 3

Mr. Jatin Sheth for Res. no. 6 c and 6 f and Mr. Rushabh T. for
7 (a) , 6 (b), 8 (af) and 9 (a) (b) and (d) and 10 and 11.

Mr. Yatin R. Shah with Mr. Gauraj Shah with Y. Shah for Res.
no. 12

CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE KAMAL KHATA J

DATE : 24th September, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 01/10/2025 (for directions).

(ASSOCIATE)