



TRUSHA
TUSHAR
MOHITE

Digitally signed
by TRUSHA
TUSHAR MOHITE
Date: 2025.11.06
15:05:15 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1739 OF 2022

Gerald Micheal Misquitta

.. Petitioner

Versus

State of Maharashtra

.. Respondent

Adv. Jeetendra Ranawat, for the Petitioner.

Adv. Yatin R. Shah for Respondent No.12.

CORAM: FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.

DATE: NOVEMBER 6, 2025

P. C.

1. Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board.
2. This Writ Petition is not to be placed before Justice. Firdosh Pooniwalla as he has already appeared for one of the parties in a connected Writ Petition.

[FIRDOSH P. POONIWALLA, J.]