



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 1739 OF 2022

Gerald Michael Misquitta

...Petitioner

Versus

State of Maharashtra & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Jeetendra Ranawat, *with Gaurav Gupta, for the Petitioner.*

Ms. Vrushali Kabre, *AGP for the Respondent Nos.1 and 2.*

Mr. Yatin R. Shah, *for the Respondent No.12.*

CORAM DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.

DATED: 22nd DECEMBER 2025

PC:-

1. Stand over to 12th January 2026 at 3.00 p.m.

2. It is made clear that the parties will complete arguments
within one hour, i.e., half an hour for each side.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J)

SHAMBHAVI
NILESH
SHIVGAN
Digitally
signed by
SHAMBHAVI
NILESH
SHIVGAN
Date:
2025.12.23
19:48:37
+0530