



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1739 OF 2022

Gerald Michael Misquitta

...Petitioner

Versus

State of Maharashtra & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Rohaan Cama, *Rajan Thakkar, J. Ranawat, Kyrus Modi, Gaurav Gupta, i/b Jeetendra Ranawat, for the Petitioner.*

Mr. Mayur S. Khandeparkar, *i/b U.S. Samudrala, with Vaishnavi, for the Respondent No.3.*

Mr. Jatin Sheth, *for the Respondent No.6(e) & (f).*

Mr. Gauraj Shah, *with Yatin R. Shah, for the Respondent No.12.*

CORAM DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.

DATED: 28th JANUARY 2026

PC:-

1. Stand over to 5th February 2026 at 4.00 p.m. for further consideration.

2. In the meantime, endeavour shall be made to settle the matter amongst parties themselves. Instructions will also be taken by the respective counsels as to whether the matter



could be remitted back to the Deputy Registrar for re-consideration.

(DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J)

SHAMBHAVI
NILESH
SHIVGAN

Digitally signed by
SHAMBHAVI
NILESH SHIVGAN
Date: 2026.01.30
12:34:45 +0530