



2026:BHC-OS:5170

Board Sr.No.:-1

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1739 OF 2022

Gerald Michael MisquittaPETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra And 11 Ors.RESPONDENT

Mr. J. Ranawat, Advocate for the Petitioner.

Mr. Mayur S. Khandeparkar a/w Udayshankar Samudrala for
the Respondent No.3.

Mr. Gauraj Shah a/w Yatin R Shah, for R 12.

Mr. Jatin Sheth, for the Respondent No.6(e) & (f).

Smt. Vrushali Kabre, AGP for the State.

Mr. Rushabh Thacker for R 7(a) (b) 8 (f), 9(a) (d), 10 and 11.

**CORAM : HON'BLE JUSTICE DR. NEELA KEDAR
GOKHALE J**

DATE : 5th February, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 12/02/2026 (at 03.00 pm).

(ASSOCIATE)