



Ajit Pathrikar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 1739 OF 2022

Gerald Michael Misquitta ...Petitioner
Versus
The State Of Maharashtra And Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Rohaan Cama, *Rajan Thakkar, Gaurav Gupte, Ken Misquitta i/b Jeetendra Ranawat, for the Petitioner.*
Ms. Vrushali Kabre, *AGP for the Respondent Nos.1 and 2.*
Mr. Mayur Khandeparkar *a/w Uday Shankar Samudrala, for Respondent No.3.*
Mr. Jatin Sheth, *for Respondent Nos.6(a), 6(b), 6(e), 6(f), 7 to 11.*
Mr. Suraj Shah *a/w Yatin R. Shah, for Respondent No.12.*

CORAM DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.
DATED: 18th FEBRUARY 2026

PC:-

- 1.** The Petition was placed for submitting written submissions by the parties. All parties have filed their respective written submissions on record.
- 2.** Closed for orders.

(Dr. Neela Gokhale, J)