



Ajit Pathrikar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION NO. 1739 OF 2022**

Gerald Michael Misquitta

...Petitioner

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

...Respondents

Mr. Jeetendra Ranawat, for the Petitioner.**Mr. Jatin Sheth, for Respondent Nos. 6(b) to 6(f).**

CORAM DR. NEELA GOKHALE, J.
DATED: 20th FEBRUARY 2026**PC:-**

- 1.** Not on board. Mentioned. Taken on board.
- 2.** Additional written notes are submitted by Mr. Jatin Sheth, learned counsel for Respondent Nos.6(b) to 6(f). The same are taken on record. An advance copy of the additional written notes are also served on the learned counsel for the Petitioner.
- 3.** The matter is already closed for orders.

(Dr. Neela Gokhale, J)